

GAHC010150412018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP 94/2018

1:PURNIMA HAZARIKA
W/O LT. AMAL HAZARIKA
R/O WARD NO. 7, LUMDING TOWN,
MOUZA- LUMDING,
DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:SANGEETA BASUDEV AND ANR.
W/O LT. BHARAT BHUSAN BASUDEV
R/O WARD NO. 7,
LUMDING TOWN,
MOUZA- LUMDING,
DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM
PN - 782447

2:SMTI NIKITA BASUDEV
D/O LT. BHARAT BHUSAN BASUDEV
R/O WARD NO. 7

LUMDING TOWN

MOUZA- LUMDING

DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM
PN - 78244

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A C SARMA (R1 & R2)

Linked Case : CRP 93/2018

1:TRILOCHAN SINGH ANAND @ TARLOCHAN SINGH @ BALLI
S/O- LT MAHENDRA SINGH
R/O- GURU NANAK COMPLEX
KALIBARI ROAD
LUMDING TOWN
MOUZA- LUMDING
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:SMTI. SANGEETA BASUDEV AND ANR.
W/O- LT BHARAT BHUSAN BASUDEV
R/O- WARD NO. 7
LUMDING TOWN
MOUZA- LUMDING
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782447

2:SMTI. NIKITA BASUDEV
D/O- LT BHARAT BHUSAN BASUDEV
R/O- WARD NO. 7
LUMDING TOWN
MOUZA- LUMDING
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782447

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A C SARMA (R1 & R2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

ORDER

Date : 26-02-2019

Heard Ms. P. Bhattacharyya learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. G.Bharadwaj, learned counsel for the respondent.

Keeping in view the office note dated 20.2.2019, reminder be issued for early requisition of the case records of Title Suit No. 12/2011 and Title Appeal No. 28/2017 from the courts under the Civil Judge, Nagaon.

List this matter immediately on receipt of the LCR for passing appropriate order.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant